

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22768/2007

MANOHARAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.DASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that he has  
not received the copy of the SLP.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy  
of the SLP on the learned counsel for the respondents within a week.

File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Show the name of the learned counsel for the respondents in the  
Cause List.

List again on 20.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar