

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22768/2007

MANOHARAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.DASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr K.P.Kylasanatha Pillay, Adv.

Mr Ch.Leela Saveswar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that so far
he has not received copy of the SLP inspite of the order dated
4.9.2008.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj