

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22768/2007

MANOHARAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.DASAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Jishinebabu, Adv.
Dr K.P.Kylasanatha Pillai, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order dated 13.7.2009 of last chance, no
counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar