

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7558 OF 2009

MANOHARAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.DASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the appeal. The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI
DATED; AUGUST 02, 2017

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7558/2009

MANOHARAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.DASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kylashnath Pillai, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)